MAPLE

PARK—

Maple Park, Skipton Bridge, Thirsk, YO7 4SA
maplepark.ham@northyorks.gov.uk

PRICE INFORMATION
CREMATION FEES
Full Cremation (45 MiN SErVICE) ... ... it e e £1,095
Children (17 years and under) The fee will be claimed by the council on the family’s behalf from the Children’s Funeral Fund
Reduced Cremation* (30mins) available onrequest........... ... i £695
Direct Cremation* (unattended) available onrequest....... ... ... .. . £463

The above cremation fees include:

All professional services relating to the administration and registration of the cremation, in line with statutory regulation.
The use of our Chapel

The provision of music during the funeral service (please contact the Crematorium for details of our available options)
The sensitive handling of the cremation in line with environmental legislation

Certificate of cremation

Medical referee’s fee

NVE/UNnder 24 weeks MO SerVICe . . ..o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e £0
NVF/Under 24 weeks With service . . ... .. . £195
MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Chapel for Service only . ... ..o £350
Scattering of cremated remains from other Crematoria (witnessed or unwitnessed).................... £125
Retention of remains per month (First month free) maximum of 6 months ............................ £30
Double Service (in addition to full cremationfee) ........ ... ... £350
Scattering of ashes UNWitnessed. . . ... ... . £45
Scattering of ashes Withessed . . ... ... . £75
OBITUS MEDIA SYSTEM (inclusive of VAT)

Webcast Live and On Demand (VAT @XemMPL) . . ...ttt ettt £50
SINglE PROTO . . £0
Simple Slideshow (Up t0 25 Photos). . .. ... £51
Music Tribute (Up t0 25 PhOtOS) ... ... i £78
Additional 25 Photos . . . ..o £25
Digital download add on - recording, music tribute, themed tribute .............. ... ... ... ... ... .. £15
Family supplied tribute . ... ... £32
Tribute Keepsake (DVD Or USB) . . ... i e £60
Additional Keepsake copies of DVD Or USB. ... ...t £32
Video bOOK. . .. £95
MEMOTY DOX. . . oot £130
EXtra WOrk Charge . ..o £25
Themed TribUte. . ... £95
Extra Single PROtO. . ..o £15
Video Book Keepsake. . . ... ... £75
Memory Book Keepsake . ... ... . £100
LAt fEOS .o £25
Digital download standalone - when no webcast was ordered. ........... ... ... ... .o £50

o NORTH
@ YORKSHIRE * Reduced and Direct Cremations can be booked through
COUNCIL the office dependant on availability.



